506395200 12/10/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6441956

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
TYLER JARRET DYC	<		11/09/2020		
MARK ANDREW LEA-	WILSON		11/09/2020		
SHANE TYLER MCAS	SEY		11/09/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PLAINSMAN MFG. INC.				
Street Address:	8305 M	8305 MCINTYRE ROAD NW			
City:	EDMO	EDMONTON, ALBERTA			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	T6E 5J	7			
		Number			
Property Type	e	Number			
Property Type	e	Number 17111412			
Property Type Application Number:	•				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(208)975-6667			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	17111412 (208)975-6667 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to f provided	(208)975-6667			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provided	17111412 (208)975-6667 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	17111412 (208)975-6667 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2088133921			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	17111412 (208)975-6667 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2088133921 steve@colbynipper.com STEPHEN M. NIPPER 291 E. SHORE DR.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	17111412 (208)975-6667 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2088133921 steve@colbynipper.com STEPHEN M. NIPPER 291 E. SHORE DR. SUITE 200			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	17111412 (208)975-6667 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2088133921 steve@colbynipper.com STEPHEN M. NIPPER 291 E. SHORE DR.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	17111412 (208)975-6667 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2088133921 steve@colbynipper.com STEPHEN M. NIPPER 291 E. SHORE DR. SUITE 200			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to f provided :	17111412 (208)975-6667 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2088133921 steve@colbynipper.com STEPHEN M. NIPPER 291 E. SHORE DR. SUITE 200 EAGLE, IDAHO 83616			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided :	17111412 (208)975-6667 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 2088133921 steve@colbynipper.com STEPHEN M. NIPPER 291 E. SHORE DR. SUITE 200 EAGLE, IDAHO 83616 LA0010P			

source=LA0010P_Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of 10\$ and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors named below hereby assign and confirm that they have assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of its interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention:

Title: TUBING DRAIN WITH BURST INNER BODY

Canadian Patent application N	Io. 3,098,850	filed	11/12/2020
United States application No.	17/111,412	filed	12/03/2020

(Lambert Intellectual Property Law or any other agent duly authorized to represent the assignee before the respective patent offices, is hereby authorised to correct any typographical errors or any omitted information in this assignment including the application serial number and filing date.)

Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor represents that it enters into this assignment as its own free act, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada. This assignment may be signed in counterparts.

Assignor name: Tyler Jarret Dyck	Assignor name: Mark Andrew Lea-Wilson
Signature of assignor: Wat D. L	Signature of assignor:
Date of signing: 09 NOU 3020	Date of signing: <u>69 - Nov - 20</u>
Address of assignor: 8803 40 Ave NW, Edmonton, AB T6K 1G4	Address of assignor: 4716 104 Ave NW, Edmonton, AB T6A 0X6
Witness name (print): M.Ke, KiHI.te	Witness name (print): Mile Littl: Je
Witness signature:	Witness signature:
Assignor name: Shane Tyler McAssey	Assignee: Plainsman Mfg. Inc.
Signature of assignor: <u>Ale Madeen</u>	Address of assignee:
Date of signing: <u>2020/11/09</u>	8305 McIntyre Road NW, Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 5J7
Address of assignor:	Signature of representative:
98-52411 Range Road 214,	Date of signing: 09-Nov-20
Ardrossan, Alberta T8E 2G8	Title of authorized representative: Innovation Director
Witness name (print):	Witness name (print): Mke Kith(it ?
Witness signature:	Witness signature: